
To ALL Lee County Taxpayers and concerned citizens. EMERGENCY CALL TO ACTION that we hope you
will take the time to do. We’ve taken the time to simplify the process so it will be as painless as possible.

We need each of you to file (3) complaints against Tommy Doyle Lee Supervisor of Elections ASAP…this is
TIME SENSITIVE. Unless Tommy Doyle is removed from office, Doyle will be able to use his political office
to to apply for an Approximately $331,000 Pension Cash bonus.

NAME: Tommy Doyle
ADDRESS: Supervisor of Elections; 2480 Thompson Street, Ft. Myers, FL 33901
PHONE: 239-533-8683
COUNTY: Lee
TITLE/POSITION: Incumbent Lee County Supervisor of Elections

1. Florida Elections Commission complaint:
The https://www.fec.state.fl.us/ is responsible for ensuring transparency in Florida's elections while enforcing
Chapters 104 and 106 of Florida's Election Code.

Review the Rules https://www.fec.state.fl.us/FECWebFi.nsf/pages/Complaints Download the complaint
https://www.fec.state.fl.us/FECWebFi.nsf/0/107B3CBA00C3FF1585257C94004B8528/$file/FEC+Complaint+
Form+1-Fillable_August+2017.pdf The fields may be typed directly into the form and printed out or you can
print the form out, manually fill it in, and mail it to the address below with attachments.

The complaint should be filled out as follows:
1. PERSON BRINGING COMPLAINT: Your information goes here
2. PERSON AGAINST WHOM COMPLAINT IS BROUGHT:

a. “Name of Individual” -Tommy Doyle
b. “If individual is a candidates, list the office or position sought”: Incumbent Supervisor of

Elections, Lee County
c. “Have you filed this with the State Attorney’s Office?” Check “No” and follow instructions

below under “Complaint #3”
d. “Are you alleging a violation of Section 104.271(2)?” Check “No”
e. “Are you alleging a violation of Section 104.2715?” Check “No”

3. ALLEGED VIOLATION(S):
1. Used approximately $300,000 of Taxpayer money to pursue and then cover-up his sexual scandal with a
subordinate.
2. Persuaded and pressured his subordinate to withdraw her EEOC Sexual Harassment Complaint and quit her
SOE job in exchange for Taxpayer Money.
3. Engaged in sexual relations with his subordinate on taxapyer time during office hours at the Suboridnate’s
Condo.
4. Used taxpayer money and or Campaign money to pay for legal advice to draft the Severance Agreement and
EEOC Complaint Withdraw statement.
5. The Ghost Employee used to pay the 20 payroll cycle payments to the subordinate Doyle pressured to quit
her job and withdraw the EEOC Sexual Harassment Complaint
6. SOE does not have and or does not enforce a strict policy prohibiting supervisors from having a sexual or
romantic relationship with subordinates.
7. Investigate if there were any other women sexually harassed by Tommy Doyle
8 Used $2,000 of his personal money to the subordinate as an incentive to pursuade and pressure her to
withdraw her EEOC sexual harrassment complaint and didn’t report that $2,000 as on in-kind expendature in
his campaign finance reports (Similar to what Donald Trump was convicted of).

https://www.fec.state.fl.us/
https://www.fec.state.fl.us/FECWebFi.nsf/pages/Complaints
https://www.fec.state.fl.us/FECWebFi.nsf/0/107B3CBA00C3FF1585257C94004B8528/$file/FEC+Complaint+Form+1-Fillable_August+2017.pdf
https://www.fec.state.fl.us/FECWebFi.nsf/0/107B3CBA00C3FF1585257C94004B8528/$file/FEC+Complaint+Form+1-Fillable_August+2017.pdf


VIOLATIONS OF FS 104.31 and 106.113: I believe Tommy Doyle has misused taxpyer funds and
possibley campaign funds and likely violated Florida Statutes in pursuing and coving up a secxual
affair with a subordinate employee.

I am asking for:
 A thorough investigation into the use of public funds to conduct this sexual relationship

during taxpayer time with a subordinate and then cover up the affair.
 Use of Tommy Doyle’s personal funds as part of the persuasion and pressuring the

subordinate to withdraw her EEOC Sexual Harassment Complaint and quit her job and
failure to report that money and private or taxpayer paid legal advise to draft the narrative
about why the subordinate withdrew her EEOC Sexual Harrassemnt complaint on his
campaign finance reprots.

 Appropriate sanctions or penalties if violations are confirmed.
 Measures to prevent future misuse of public resources for electioneering purposes
 Repaymment by Tommy Doyle of the approximate $300,000 of taxpayer funds used to pruse

and then cover up his sexual scandal with a subordinate.

4. Sign completed form and attach your “DESCRIPTION” plus the two mailers/advertisements attached in
this email

5. Get the form NOTARIZED
6. Make a copy of all materials for your records
7. Mail ORIGINAL ONLY (preferably with return slip) to:

o The Florida Elections Commission:
107 West Gaines Street,
Suite 224, Collins Building,
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
Phone: 850-245-6200
Email: fec@myfloridalegal.com

2. Florida Commission on Ethics complaint:.
The Florida Division of Ethics is responsible for investigating complaints regarding ethical breaches by public
officials. A complaint can be filed if the violation involves misuse of public position or resources for personal
or political gain.

Download the complaint form here (it’s Page 6). The fields may be typed directly into the form and printed out
or you can print the form out, manually fill it in, and mail it to the address below with attachments.

The complaint should be filled out as follows:
1. PERSON BRINGING COMPLAINT: Your information goes here
2. PERSON AGAINST WHOM COMPLAINT IS BROUGHT - Julie info from above
3. STATEMENT OF FACTS – No flash drives or other electronic media; Simply attach a copy of your

DESCRIPTION sheet + attachments from your previous “Florida Elections Commission” complaint
above

4. Sign completed COMPLAINT form and attach your STATEMENT OF FACT with same evidence
attached as above

5. Get the COMPLAINT form NOTARIZED
6. Make a copy of all materials for your records
7. Mail ORIGINAL ONLY (preferably with return slip) to:

o Florida Commission on Ethics
P.O. Box 15709
Tallahassee, FL 32317-5709 Phone: 850-488-7864

mailto:fec@myfloridalegal.com
https://ethics.state.fl.us/
https://ethics.state.fl.us/Documents/Forms/Complaint%20Form.PDF?cp=2024812


3. Lee County Clerk Of Courts Kevin C. Karnes complaint
2115 Second Street 2nd Floor
Fort Myers, FL 33901
239-533-5000
KKarnes@LeeClerk.org

Under Article VIII, Section 1(d), of the Constitution of the State of Florida, the Clerk of the Circuit Court serves
as auditor and custodian of all county funds for the Lee County Board of County Commissioners (BOCC).
http://www.leg.state.fl.us/statutes/index.cfm?submenu=3#A8S05

For more information contact the former Republican rival candidate for Supervisor of Elections in Lee County
and Republican State Committeeman Elect

Michael “Mick” Peters
P.O. BOX 51356 Tice, FL 33994
Email: artisan900@comcast.net
Phone: 352-246-7483

Source Documents are at:

https://tripledippers.org/corruption-watch/ and https://WWW.facebook.com/tripledippers

mailto:KKarnes@LeeClerk.org
http://www.leg.state.fl.us/statutes/index.cfm?submenu=3#A8S05
mailto:artisan900@comcast.net
https://tripledippers.org/corruption-watch/
https://www.facebook.com/tripledippers

